ASSISTANCE FOR RESIDENTS WITH FLOOD DAMAGE

Program	Information
City of DM Flood Property Buy-Out Contact: Paige Phone: 515-283-4561	The City will buy certain houses and duplexes that have been damaged by the recent flash flood. This is voluntary. This is only for properties that had substantial structural damage, are located in the floodplain, or located where the purchase may benefit infrastructure.
City of DM Loan Program Contact: City of DM Community Development Department Phone: 515-283-4787	The City will administer a loan program for homeowners that had damage to foundations or to their mechanicals, such as: furnaces, water heaters, sump pumps, general electrical systems. The loan will be a 5-year, interest free loan up to a maximum of \$6,000. The City will also pay the origination fees. The loan is available for any income level to fund recovery for damage caused by flooding.
Polk County Grant Program Administered by the City of DM Contact: Tyler and Tara Phone: 515-283-4787	This grant is for individuals who experienced flood damage and whose income falls below 80% of the median household income. The grant can be used for water heaters, furnaces, and electric panels.
City of DM Emergency Repair Loan Contact: City of DM Community Development Department Phone: 515-283-4182	This loan can be used to repair roofs, foundations, sewer lines, water lines, and replace furnaces.
Polk County General Assistance Contact: Doug Stodgel, 2309 Euclid Ave Phone: 515-286-3407	Polk County will help provide first month rent for individuals displaced by the flood, as well as assistance for stoves, refrigerators, and beds.
City of DM Curbside Trash Pickup Contact: Public Works Call Center Phone: 515-283-4950	Pick-up is available by appointment for flood-damaged properties.
City of DM Inspection of Properties Contact: Permit &Development Center Phone: 515-283-4200	The City inspector will inspect or re-inspect the flood-damaged property to determine eligibility for any available programs.
City of DM Backwater Valve Program Contact: Public Works Call Center Phone: 515-283-4950	The City will provide reimbursement for backflow valve installation in non-commercial properties.

www.dmgov.org